502940096 08/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2986694 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date				
RYOYA TAKAHASHI	08/04/2014				
TAKASHI GOTO	08/04/2014				
MINORU YAMAMOTO	08/04/2014				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU					
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	14462611					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, dwityak@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007832.00092

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GARY D. FEDOROCHKO

SIGNATURE: /Gary D. Fedorochko/

DATE SIGNED: 08/19/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502940096 REEL: 033559 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Ryoya TAN	<u>(AHASHI</u>		(i)				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Takashi Go	ото								
	(3)	Minoru YAI	MAMOTO	********						***************************************	
		(4)									
			In consid	feration of the sum indersigned, the ur	of or	ne dollar (\$1.0	0) and off	ner good a	nd valuab	le consider:	ations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken, 467-8561 Japan								
			as defined in provisional, re	esignated as the A 35 U.S.C. §100, on-provisional, divi sions, reissues and	ssign in the slonal	e invention, a I, continuation	right, title nd in all a , substitut	and intere application e, and rei:	st for the t s for pate sue appli	int including loation(s), a	g any and all nd all Letters
(11)	insert identification of invention such as Title, Case	(11)	SUBSTRAT	TE MOUNTING S		ICTURE AN					***************************************
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Do	ckel No.							***************************************
			for which the u	indersigned has (h							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on 🗡	loguit .	4	2014	*				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)		on Serial Number		***************************************					
any appi Assigned claims or reexamin States re full right therewith.		agree or div e in ob agree mation agree f Unite hereb ication terest	(s) to execute a sistent thereof, or taining evidence (s) to execute a real Convention (s) to perform a states paten a vauthorize(s) a real to the said therein assigned by grant(s) the	all papers necessar any patent or rels e and going forwar all papers and doc for Protection of in all affirmative act it to the Assignee, nd request(s) the C Assignee, as Assi d, and that he has e firm of Banner	sue a rd with umen dustri s which Comm gnee (they	pplication bas a such interfer its and perform al Property or or may be no nissioner of Pa of the entire in have) not exe itcoff, LTD.	ed thereorence. In any act similar agecessary to a tents to is a terest, are cuted, and the power	n, for the Ir which ma reements. o obtain, usue any a d hereby t will not e	vention, a y be nece maintain o nd all Lett covenants secute, an on this:	ind to coope issary in col or confirm t ers Patents i that he has ny agreemer assignment	erate with the nnection with by reissue or of the United s (they have) nts in conflict t any further
	n witness whereof, o	xecu	ied by the und	ersigned on the d	late(s) opposite th	e undersi	gned nam	e(s).		
Date	August 1	ķ	2014	Name of Inver	ntor	Pyrys	- Ta	Lupas	45		(SEAL)
Date	August ?	7	20/9	Name of Inver	ntor .	7aka	shi	21.4	Ja		(SEAL)
Date	August s	٤.	2014	Name of Inver	ntor	Mind	us /	Yam <i>or</i>	reter	,,	(SEAL)
Date	.:	····		Name of Inver	ntor .					٠٠٠	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inven	itor .				imminimi	opens a manage a de la para,	(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of Inven	itor :					.	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 033559 FRAME: 0792